
 
 
 
 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH 
HART INTERCIVIC INC. 

 
 THIS THIRD AMENDMENT is effective this 17th day of December, 2018 by and between  
HART INTERCIVIC INC and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled EXECUTION OF CONTRACT WITH HART INTERCIVIC 
FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE HART VOTING SYSTEM executed on June 12th 2007 by 
Resolution No.07-247  [and which Agreement was subsequently amended on September 21st, 
2010  and on December 8th 2015 by Resolution Nos.10-479 and 15-527 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to extend the term pertaining to 
the  Warranty, Support, and License Agreement to June 30, 2019, and 
 
  
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. The contact termination date for Service, Maintenance and License, is hereby 
extended to June 30th, 2019. 

 
2. The total amount of the Contract shall be increased by $43,150.25. 
 
3. This third amendment shall be effective as of December 17th, 2018 for the revised 

term. 
 

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
 
             
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Richard Anderson 
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 


